oword Count
EX Co
ITEM No.:
F-1.

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

0°	MEETING DATE	2020-09-01 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
7	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	O Yes O No
	CATEGORY	F. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	Time
	DEPARTMENT	Head Start/Early Intervention	Open Agenda

TITLE:

Head Start Non-Compliance Corrective Action Plan

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Head Start Non-Compliance Action Plan.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) was issued a notice of non-compliance for an alleged child abuse incident in February 2020. The Office of Head Start (OHS) provided 120 days for the District to develop and submit an action plan to ensure that there is a process in place for all staff to comply with the Head Start Standards of Conduct and all SBBC and Head Start Policies.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction ④ Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment ④ Goal 3: Effective Communication

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Corrective Action Broward Cty Sch Bd			
÷.			
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INF		
APPROVED	Name: Dr. Angela M. Iudica	, Director	Phone: 321-1972
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Dr. Lori Canning, Ex	ecutive Director	Phone: 321-1953
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWA Senior Leader & Title	RD COUNTY, FLORIDA	Board Meeting On:	SEP 0 1 2020
Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer			Dana Horn
Signature			
Daniel F. Gohl			School Board Chair
8/11/2020, 3:44:55 P	AA		